Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZADP - SERIES
File Version V1.2
Description SMD Low Profile Magnetic Epoxy Inductor
1
Features                                              Applications
Product Identification
Dimension (Unit: mm)                                  Land Pattern (Unit: mm)
Δh: Clearance between terminal and the surface of plate must be 0.1mm max when coil is placed on a flat plate.
Type A(±0.2) B(±0.2) C(Max.) D(Ref.) E(Ref.)
ZADP-201610 2.00 1.60 1.00 1.50 0.60
ZADP-252010 2.50 2.00 1.00 1.65 0.80
ZADP-252012 2.50 2.00 1.20 1.65 0.80
Type A(Ref.) B(Ref.) C(Ref.) D(Ref.)
ZADP-201610 1.40 1.70 0.70 0.70
ZADP-252010 1.65 2.00 0.85 0.80
ZADP-252012 1.65 2.00 0.85 0.80

Current
(Isat)
(A)/(Max.)
Saturation
Current
(Isat)
(A)/(Typ.)
Temperature
Current
(Irms)
(A)/(Max.)
Temperature
Current
(Irms)
(A)/(Typ.)
ZADP-201610MES-R24M 0.24 20 1 145 0.040 0.033 4.50 5.50 3.00 3.45
ZADP-201610MES-R47M 0.47 20 1 102 0.049 0.041 4.00 4.70 2.70 3.10
ZADP-201610MES-R68M 0.68 20 1 77 0.065 0.057 3.50 4.00 2.50 2.80
ZADP-201610MES-1R0M 1.00 20 1 70 0.090 0.075 3.35 3.85 2.05 2.35
ZADP-201610MES-1R0M1 1.00 20 1 65 0.070 0.060 2.60 3.05 2.20 2.55
ZADP-201610MES-1R5M 1.50 20 1 45 0.130 0.110 1.95 2.30 1.70 2.00
ZADP-201610MES-2R2M 2.20 20 1 39 0.170 0.142 1.90 2.15 1.45 1.70
ZADP-201610MES-4R7M 4.70 20 1 25 0.425 0.370 1.20 1.50 0.90 1.00
ZADP-201610MES-100M 10 20 1 15 0.826 0.688 0.80 0.95 0.65 0.75
Note 1: Tolerance Code: M= ±20%, N= ±30%.
Note 2: Definition of saturation current (Isat): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.
Note 3: Definition of temperature rise current (Irms): DC current that causes the temperature rise (ΔT =40°C ) from 20°C ambient.
Note 4: The part temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed 125 °C under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design, component

Current
(Isat)
(A)/(Max.)
Saturation
Current
(Isat)
(A)/(Typ.)
Temperature
Current
(Irms)
(A)/(Max.)
Temperature
Current
(Irms)
(A)/(Typ.)
ZADP-252010MES-R33M 0.33 20 1 117 0.039 0.033 4.80 5.50 3.50 4.05
ZADP-252010MES-R47M 0.47 20 1 80 0.045 0.038 4.40 5.20 3.20 3.70
ZADP-252010MES-R68M 0.68 20 1 65 0.059 0.049 3.20 3.60 2.75 3.20
ZADP-252010MES-1R0M 1.00 20 1 46 0.076 0.063 3.10 3.50 2.50 2.90
ZADP-252010MES-1R5M 1.50 20 1 40 0.106 0.088 2.60 3.00 2.00 2.30
ZADP-252010MES-2R2M 2.20 20 1 26 0.155 0.129 1.90 2.20 1.50 1.80
ZADP-252010MES-3R3M 3.30 20 1 24 0.235 0.196 1.60 1.80 1.20 1.40
ZADP-252010MES-4R7M 4.70 20 1 19 0.276 0.230 1.30 1.50 1.10 1.30
ZADP-252010MES-100M 10 20 1 12 0.492 0.410 0.90 1.00 0.82 0.97
Note 1: Tolerance Code: M= ±20%, N= ±30%.
Note 2: Definition of saturation current (Isat): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.
Note 3: Definition of temperature rise current (Irms): DC current that causes the temperature rise (ΔT =40°C ) from 20°C ambient.
Note 4: The part temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed 125 °C under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design, component

Current
(Isat)
(A)/(Max.)
Saturation
Current
(Isat)
(A)/(Typ.)
Temperature
Current
(Irms)
(A)/(Max.)
Temperature
Current
(Irms)
(A)/(Typ.)
ZADP-252012MES-R24M 0.24 20 1 117 0.023 0.019 6.50 7.80 4.05 4.70
ZADP-252012MES-R33M 0.33 20 1 104 0.028 0.023 5.30 6.20 3.70 4.30
ZADP-252012MES-R47M 0.47 20 1 89 0.035 0.029 4.90 5.60 3.45 4.00
ZADP-252012MES-R68M 0.68 20 1 67 0.043 0.036 3.70 4.30 3.15 3.60
ZADP-252012MES-1R0M 1.00 20 1 52 0.054 0.048 3.60 4.20 3.00 3.40
ZADP-252012MES-1R5M 1.50 20 1 38 0.072 0.060 2.90 3.50 2.40 2.80
ZADP-252012MES-2R2M 2.20 20 1 32 0.120 0.100 2.60 3.00 1.90 2.15
ZADP-252012MES-2R2M1 2.20 20 1 36 0.102 0.085 2.30 2.70 2.10 2.40
ZADP-252012MES-3R3M 3.30 20 1 25 0.163 0.136 1.70 2.10 1.80 2.05
ZADP-252012MES-4R7M 4.70 20 1 23 0.260 0.225 1.60 1.90 1.25 1.45
ZADP-252012MES-6R8M 6.80 20 1 16 0.366 0.305 1.15 1.35 0.95 1.10
ZADP-252012MES-100M 10 20 1 14 0.480 0.435 1.10 1.35 0.85 1.00
Note 1: Tolerance Code: M= ±20%, N= ±30%.
Note 2: Definition of saturation current (Isat): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.
Note 3: Definition of temperature rise current (Irms): DC current that causes the temperature rise (ΔT =40°C ) from 20°C ambient.
Note 4: The part temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed 125 °C under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design, component